Adjusted figures represent non-GAAP measures. Please refer to slides in the appendix for reconciliations to the equivalent GAAP measures.

(in millions)

3Q21 MORTGAGE TECHNOLOGY PERFORMANCE

8

Energy Revenue Mix

~$10 Billion
Total

Addressable
Market

ICE
Mortgage

Tech
~$1.4 Bn

3Q20 3Q21
$1,400

$1,500

$1,600

$1,700

Annual Subscription Value
(ASV)

Energy Fixed Income & Data Services Mortgage Technology

Data, Technology & Network Expertise

 in
 m

ill
io

ns

SECULAR TAILWINDS DRIVING GROWTH ACROSS ASSET
CLASSES

+5.4% y/y,
CC

Other Energy
60%

Global Nat Gas +
Environmentals

40%

5 year CAGR
+12%

9

$0.48
$0.68

$0.83 $0.85
$1.07

$1.38 $1.50
$1.68

$1.93

$2.42

$2.76
$2.93

$3.53
$3.79

$4.41

$3.80

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 YTD
2021

'06 - '20 CAGR 17%

(1) 2013-2021 are adjusted figures which represent non-GAAP measures and exclude the net income of our unconsolidated investees. Please refer to slides in the appendix for
reconciliations to the equivalent GAAP measures.

Adjusted EPS(1)

YTD Highlights
Net revenues +20% y/y, CC

Pro forma net revenues +6% y/y, CC

Adj. op income +18% y/y, CC

Adj. EPS +17% y/y

Free Cash Flow +22 y/y

CONSISTENT TRACK RECORD OF GROWTH

$3.26

10

APPENDIX

11

in millions
Three Months Ended
September  30, 2021

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2020

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2021

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2020

GAAP Adjusted GAAP Adjusted GAAP Adjusted GAAP Adjusted

Compensation and benefits $ 374 $ 374 $ 298 $ 298 $ 1,093 $ 1,093 $ 849 $ 849

Technology and communication  168  168  131  131  495  495  388  388

Professional services  43  43  37  37  124  124  100  100

Rent and occupancy  20  20  19  19  61  61  59  59

Acquisition-related transaction and integration costs  14  1  76  —  42  2  90  4

Selling, general and administrative  52  52  43  40  163  163  132  124

Depreciation and amortization  253  97  180  86  759  290  494  259

Total operating expenses   $ 924 $ 755 $ 784 $ 611 $ 2,737 $ 2,228 $ 2,112 $ 1,783

ADJUSTED OPERATING EXPENSE

Adjusted figures represent non-GAAP measures. Please refer to slides in the appendix for reconciliations to the equivalent GAAP measures.

12

in millions 3Q21 2Q21 1Q21 4Q20 3Q20
Other Income / (Expense) $54 $1,239 $48 $5 $44